1
dc2041af
DEMO MANUAL DC2041A
Description
LTC3255EMSE
 Wide VIN Range Fault Protected
50mA Step-Down Charge Pump
Demonstration circuit 2041A is a switched-capacitor

–
–
+
L1
0mA TO
40mA Load
–+
DC2041 F03
Figure 3. Proper Measurement Equipment Setup with Shunt Enabled
6
dc2041af
DEMO MANUAL DC2041A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP CER, 1µF, 25V, X7R 10% 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E105KA12D
2 1 C2 CAP CER, 1µF, 100V, X7R 10% 0805 TDK, C2012X7S2A105K
3 1 C3 CAP CER, 10µF, 25V, 10% X7R 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71E106KA12L
4 1 C5 CAP CER, 10pF, 50V, 5% NP0 0402 MURATA, GRM1555C1H100JA01D
5 1 C7 CAP CER, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88D
6 1 R3 RES 1.1M, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW04021M10FKED
7 1 R4 RES 383kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402383KFKED
8 1 R5 RES 215kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402215KFKED
9 1 R6 RES 133kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402133KFKED
10 1 R8 RES 220kΩ, 1/16W, 5%, 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402220KJNED
11 2 R12 RES 121kΩ, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW0402121KFKED
12 1 U1 50mA STEP-DOWN CHARGE PUMP LINEAR TECH., LTC3255EMSE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
13 1 C4 CAP CER 2.2µF, 100V, 10%, X7R 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR72A225KA7
14 0 C6 CAP, 0603 SMD OPT
15 0 C8 CAP, 1206 SMD OPT
16 1 R1 RES 0.0Ω, 1/8W, 0805 SMD VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
17 2 R2, R10 RES 10kΩ, 1/16W, 5%, 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW040210K0JNED
18 0 R7 RES, 0402 SMD OPT
19 2 R9, R11 RES 10.0M, 1/16W, 5%, 0402 SMD VISHAY, CRCW040210M0JNED
20 0 R13, R14, R15 RES, 0805 SMD OPT
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
21 4 E1, E2, E3, E4 TP, TURRET, 0.094", PBF MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
22 4 E5, E6, E7, E8 TURRET, 0.061 DIA MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0